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Community 

Rewards Results

10,000

311

67

Volunteer Hours

Participants

Nonprofits

Through the Community
Rewards Program, participating

Yamhill County nonprofit
organizations are eligible to

earn $2 for every volunteer hour
submitted, up to $500 total. 

Thank you for supporting our
community!

Organization
American Legion Auxiliary Post 173 
Amity Education Foundation 
Amity FCE 
Beyond Backpacks 
Carlton Community Foundation 
Carlton Memorial Post 173 
Churches United for West Valley 
Compass Adventure Outfitters 
Dayton Food Pantry and Clothes Closet 
Duniway PTSA 
Fendall School Community Center 
Fernwood Grange #770 
First Baptist Church of McMinnville 
Friends of Chehalem House 
Gallery Players of Oregon
Give a Little Foundation
Grace Baptist Church
Grand Sheramina Food Pantry
Homeward Bound Pets Humane Society
Hoofprints in the Sand Animal Rescue
Hope on the Hill
Juliette's House
Love Our Library
McMinnville Amateur Radio Club
McMinnville Area Habitat for Humanity
McMinnville Covenant Church
McMinnville Garden Club
McMinnville Kiwanis
McMinnville Public Library
McMinnville Soccer Club
McMinnville Tool Library
Mountainview Parent Group
Newberg Animal Shelter
Newberg Area Habitat for Humanity
Newberg Charitable Organization, Inc.
Newberg Community Band
Newberg FISH
Quilts for Cops
Second Winds Community Band
Sheridan Museum of History
Soroptimist International of Chehalem Valley
Soroptimist International of McMinnville
St James School
St Vincent
Sustainable Resources Group
The Soup Kitchen at St. Barnabas
U.S. Navy Sea Cadet Corps- Iron Side Division
West Valley Community Campus
West Valley Kiwanis
Willamina 4th of July
Yamhill Carlton High School Trap Team
Yamhill Carlton High School Volleyball Team
Yamhill Carlton Together Cares- Soccer Club
Yamhill Chapter, DAR
Yamhill County 4-H
Yamhill County ARES
Yamhill County CASA
Yamhill County CERT
Yamhill County Gospel Rescue Mission
Yamhill County Historical Society
Yamhill County Master Gardeners Association
Yamhill County Search and Rescue
Yamhill County Sheriff's Office VRU
Yamhill Neighborhood Association
YC Grad Night 2025, Inc.
YC Volleyball
Zero Waste McMinnville
Total:

Donation
$128
$144
$378
$500
$500 
$474 
$308
$36 
$240 
$96 
$500
$500 
$292
$500
$54
$130
$88
$500
$500
$500
$500
$162
$232
$164
$290
$500
$372
$88
$186
$44
$32
$78
$452
$180
$464
$28
$372
$358
$36
$500
$150
$184
$54
$80
$150
$118
$500
$148
$20
$500
$500
$500
$242
$254
$58
$500
$422
$500
$500
$500
$500
$154
$500
$500
$208
$372
$500

$20,000

Hours
64
 72 
189 
250
250
237
154
18 
120 
48 
250
250
146
 250
 27
65
44
250
250
250
250
81
116
82
145
250
186
44
93
22
16
39
226
90
232
14
186
179
18
250
75
92
27
40
75
59
250
74
10
250
250
250
121
127
29
250
211
250
250
250
250
77
250
250
104
186
250

10,000


