

2024 Community Rewards Results

10,000 Volunteer Hours

311 Participants

67 Nonprofits

Through the Community
Rewards Program, participating
Yamhill County nonprofit
organizations are eligible to
earn \$2 for every volunteer hour
submitted, up to \$500 total.

Thank you for supporting our community!

MEMBER FDIC		
Organization	Hours	Donatio
American Legion Auxiliary Post 173	64	\$128
Amity Education Foundation	72	\$144
Amity FCE	189	\$378
Beyond Backpacks	250	\$500 \$500
Carlton Community Foundation Carlton Memorial Post 173	250 237	\$474
Churches United for West Valley	154	\$308
Compass Adventure Outfitters	18	\$36
Dayton Food Pantry and Clothes Closet	120	\$240
Duniway PTSA	48	\$96
Fendall School Community Center	250	\$500
Fernwood Grange #770	250	\$500 \$292
First Baptist Church of McMinnville Friends of Chehalem House	146 250	\$500
Gallery Players of Oregon	27	\$54
Give a Little Foundation	65	\$130
Grace Baptist Church	44	\$88
Grand Sheramina Food Pantry	250	\$500
Homeward Bound Pets Humane Society	250	\$500
Hoofprints in the Sand Animal Rescue	250	\$500 \$500
Hope on the Hill Juliette's House	250 81	\$162
Love Our Library	116	\$232
McMinnville Amateur Radio Club	82	\$164
McMinnville Area Habitat for Humanity	145	\$290
McMinnville Covenant Church	250	\$500
McMinnville Garden Club	186	\$372
McMinnville Kiwanis	44	\$88 \$106
McMinnville Public Library McMinnville Soccer Club	93 22	\$186 \$44
McMinnville Tool Library	16	\$32
Mountainview Parent Group	39	\$78
Newberg Animal Shelter	226	\$452
Newberg Area Habitat for Humanity	90	\$180
Newberg Charitable Organization, Inc.	232	\$464
Newberg Community Band	14 186	\$28 \$372
Newberg FISH Quilts for Cops	179	\$358
Second Winds Community Band	18	\$36
Sheridan Museum of History	250	\$500
Soroptimist International of Chehalem Valley	75	\$150
Soroptimist International of McMinnville	92	\$184
St James School	27	\$54
St Vincent Sustainable Resources Group	40 75	\$80 \$150
The Soup Kitchen at St. Barnabas	59	\$118
U.S. Navy Sea Cadet Corps- Iron Side Division	250	\$500
West Valley Community Campus	74	\$148
West Valley Kiwanis	10	\$20
Willamina 4th of July	250	\$500
Yamhill Carlton High School Trap Team	250 250	\$500 \$500
Yamhill Carlton High School Volleyball Team Yamhill Carlton Together Cares- Soccer Club	121	\$242
Yamhill Chapter, DAR	127	\$254
Yamhill County 4-H	29	\$58
Yamhill County ARES	250	\$500
Yamhill County CASA	211	\$422
Yamhill County CERT	250	\$500 \$500
Yamhill County Gospel Rescue Mission Yamhill County Historical Society	250 250	\$500
Yamhill County Master Gardeners Association	250	\$500
Yamhill County Search and Rescue	77	\$154
Yamhill County Sheriff's Office VRU	250	\$500
Yamhill Neighborhood Association	250	\$500
YC Grad Night 2025, Inc.	104	\$208
YC Volleyball Zero Waste McMinnville	186 250	\$372 \$500
Total:	10,000	\$20,000
i vani	10,000	Ψ=0,000